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Lee Thomas
Business Development Manager 

07971 086 808
lee.thomas@labcwarranty.co.uk

Craig Ewles
Business Development Manager

07880 932 169
craig.ewles@labcwarranty.co.uk

Robert Warrington
Key Account Manager for London

07971 087 529
robert.warrington@labcwarranty.co.uk

Julian Roper
LABC Regional Sales Director, London

07917 807 754
julian.roper@labcwarranty.co.uk

Ylyssa Usher
Key Account Associate for London

07823 776 172
ylyssa.usher@labcwarranty.co.uk

10 UNITS OR FEWER PER YEAR

Lesley Jones or Jon O’Neill

0800 183 1755 
directsales@labcwarranty.co.uk

Mike Tottle
Deputy Manager

07824 328 351
michael.tottle@labcwarranty.co.uk

Dean Stritch
UK Sales Director

07795 115 782
dean.stritch@labcwarranty.co.uk


